RESOLUTION No.

R- 256434

(R- 82-1860)

Adopted on

MAY 25 1982

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAIN IN CAMINO RUIZ, San Diego, California

filed in the confice of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on MAY $25\,1902$, and bearing official Document No. 118169, be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council has ascertained the current or prevailing rate of per diem wages paid by private employers in the City for each craft or type of workman or mechanic needed to execute the contract, and does hereby declare that the wage scale included in said specifications is the said current or prevailing rate for the various crafts therein mentioned.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder for

CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAIN IN CAMINO RUIZ.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer within Capital Outlay Fund 30245, \$25,289.00 from CIP No. 58-004, MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS ON CITY STREETS, and \$1,523.00 from CIP No. 18-001, COOPERATIVE STORM DRAIN PROJECTS to CIP No. 11-205, CAMINO RUIZ - North of Miramar Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$36,812.00 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245, CIP No. 11-205, CAMINO RUIZ - North of Miramar Road, of the City of San Diego is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. WITT City Attorney

Deputy

Or. Dept: Purchasing /sv

Bid No. 4576 AC # 82854

00483

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

Bid No. 4576

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	REBY CERTIFY that	• •					
	foregoing resolution		e Treasury, or	is anticipated t	o come into the	e	
Treasury, and	l is otherwise unallo	tted.					
Amount S	36,812,00		Fund CIP - Construction				
·	, <u>-</u>				abarm deads		
Purpose	Authorizing the Camino Ruiz.	expediture or	runas ror coi	istruction of	scorm urain	ın	
			2 Belaga				
				ditor and Comptr City of San Dieg			
Date	10 May ,	19 82	Ву	In Dunm			
,	CERTIFI	ICATION OF UNEN	CUMBERED BA	LANCE			
of the provisi with the req appropriated contract are the appropria Treasury, to appropriation	thorized by the here ons of the Charter of uirements of the Ch for the purpose of stactually in the Treation from which the gether with the mon, are otherwise unen	f the City of San Die narter of the City of aid contract, that s usury, or are anticip same are to be draw neys anticipated to cumbered.	ego; and I do he of San Diego, the ufficient money: ated to come in on, and that the	reby further certi hat sufficient mo s to meet the obl nto the Treasury, said moneys nov	fy, in conformit oneys have bee ligations of sai to the credit of v actually in th	ty en id of ne	
Dated, 19			Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.				
			BY	***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
* FUND/ DEPT.	ORG. NO.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORE		EFITING ARTMENT		
PURPOSE					,	····	
* USE FUND NO. (ONLY WHEN USING GEN.	. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS	s., OTHERWISE USE	DEPT. NO.		•	

82854

describe her him with the second of the seco

Passed and adopted by the Council	cil of The City o	f San Di	ego on	MAY 25 1982			
by the following vote:					•	,	
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Susan Golding Leon L. Williams Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Lucy Killea	[[[[eas by hard by hard hard hard hard hard hard hard hard	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Mayor Pete Wilson	-	\exists					
AUTHE	ENTICATED BY:	(CHA	PETE WILSO The City of San D RLES G. ABD The City of San	iego, California ELNOUR Diego, Californi	a .	
			0				
		,					
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					
	Resolution Number()_ 2t	6434	Adopted	MAY 2519	18 2	